Please find below a list of important dates relating to the first half of the Summer term of the 2023/24 academic

year.

Our full calendar is published on the school website (http://www.range.sefton.sch.uk/calendar/).

15" April 2024

Return to school for all students

19* April 2024

Y10 Assessments begin (until Friday 26 April)

22" April 2024

Y12 1-1 Support Evening

6t May 2024

Early May Bank Holiday

8t May 2024

GCSE Examinations commence

13" May 2024

A level Examinations commence

22" — 23 May 2024

Addams Family Matinee and Evening

24 May 2024

Last day of term

Week Commencing

Timetable Week

15/04/2024

1

22/04/2024

29/04/2024

06/05/2024

13/05/2024

20/05/2024

2
1
2
1
2




