

Please find below a list of important dates relating to the first half of the Summer term of the 2023/24 academic year.

Our full calendar is published on the school website (http://www.range.sefton.sch.uk/calendar/).

15 th April 2024	Return to school for all students
19 th April 2024	Y10 Assessments begin (until Friday 26 th April)
22 nd April 2024	Y12 1-1 Support Evening
6 th May 2024	Early May Bank Holiday
8 th May 2024	GCSE Examinations commence
13 th May 2024	A level Examinations commence
22 nd – 23 rd May 2024	Addams Family Matinee and Evening
24 th May 2024	Last day of term

MAY HALF TERM – RETURN TO SCHOOL ON MONDAY 3rd JUNE

Week Commencing	Timetable Week	
15/04/2024	1	
22/04/2024	2	
29/04/2024	1	
06/05/2024	2	
13/05/2024	1	
20/05/2024	2	
MAY HALF TERM		